U.T. Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, Office of the District Election Officer

Collectorate, Dholar, Moti Daman – 396 220. (Dist. Daman)

No. COL/DMN/ELE/Video/gels-2024/496

Sub: E-Tender for Providing Videography and Digital Photography with recording on DVD/Pen Drive/other media as required by the department for General Election to Lok Sabha 2024 Daman and Diu Parliamentary Constituency 1

Dated: 23/02 /2024

E-Tender (Online) Inviting Notice

On behalf of the President of India, the office of the District Election Officer/Collector, Daman, invites online tender on https://ddtenders.gov.in for Videography and Digital Photography with recording on DVD /Pen Drive/ other media as required by the department for General Election to Lok Sabha-2024 - Daman and Diu Parliamentary Constituency-1, under office of the District Election Officer/Collector, Daman:-

Sr. No.	Detail of Outsources	EMD value	Tender Fees (Non refundable)	Tender ld No.
1	Videography and Digital Photography with recording for DVD /Pen Drive/ other media as required by the department for General Election to Lok Sabha-2024 – Daman and Diu Parliamentary Constituency-1.	₹ 50,000/-	₹ 1,000/-	2024_DAMAN_3427_1

i	Bid document downloading	Start date: 23/02/2024
ii	Bid Clarification	Date: 28/02/2024 at 11:00 Hrs.
iii	Bid document downloading of End	End date: 04/03/2024 at 12:00 Hrs.
iv	Date Preliminary Stage Bid Opening Date	Start date: 04/03/2024 at 15:30 Hrs.
٧	Technical Stage Bid Opening	Date: 04/03/2024 at 15:30 Hrs.
vi	Opening of Financial Bid	Date: 04/03/2024 at 16:00 Hrs. (if possible)

Bidders have to submit price bid in Electronic format only on https://ddtenders.gov.in website till the last date and time for submission. Price Bid in Physical format shall not be accepted in any case. Only tender fees and EMD should be submitted in original to be sent to the above mention address by R.P.A.D./Speed Post. Tender received only in hard copy will not be accepted.

- 1. The EMD will be accepted in form of FDR or Bank Guarantee of ₹ 50,000/- from any nationalized banks payable at Daman in favor of The District Election Officer/Collector, Daman. The Tender without EMD will be liable for rejection.
- 2. The Tender fees in form of Demand Draft of ₹ 1,000/- issued from any nationalized banks payable at Daman in favor of The District Election Officer/Collector, Daman.
- 3. The tender inviting authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tender to be received without assigning any reasons thereof.
- 4. In case Bidder needs clarification / training for participating in on-line tender, they can contact the following helpline:-

For any technical related queries please call at 24 x 7 Help Desk Number Tel: 0120-4001002, 0120-4001005, 0120-6277787.

e-mail: support-eproc@nic.in

On behalf of Tender Inviting Authority

-sd-Deputy Collector (Gen)/ERO, Daman Tel: 0260-2230607, 2230049 Email ID - dycoll-dmn-dd@nic.in

Copy to:

- 1. All Head of Office, Daman for information & n.a.
- 2. Field Publicity Office, Daman for wide publicity (8cm x 6cm size) in [2 (two)] Hindi and One in Gujarati Newspaper.
- 3. NIĆ, Daman for uploading in official website of UT Administration in https://ddtenders.gov.in
 support-ddd@ddd.gov.infor wide publicity.
- 4. PA to District Election Officer/Collector, Daman for information.